Ÿ Maintenance of  CNC machineries and Trouble shooting
Ÿ Advanced machining cycles & control techniques.
X- axis travel mm 120
Maximum turning Diameter mm 200
Having successfully completed this lab, the student will demonstrate knowledge in –
Ÿ The 54008 can be integrated into FMS and CIM systems.
Understand the concept, components of advanced industrial
machine and learn about the advanced Fanuc/Siemens/Syntec

Tel: +91-141-2771791 / 2771792; Email: tesca.technologies@gmail.cominfo@tesca.in,
Website: www.tesca.in
Order Code - 54008
CNC Turning Center
Touchup Paint (Small can) Nos. 1
OPTIONAL: SET OF STANDARD OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SPARES FOR ONE YEAR
OUTSIDE DIA OF THE CABLE : 6 MM
ACMCB, 3POLE ,415VAC, 32 A  PTRA 10 3P B32 No. 1
Boring bar tool holder  with inserts (12 mm, 16 mm) Set 2
CONTACTOR +24 VDC , COIL VG, WITH COIL SUPPRESSOR,  Nos. 3
Copy Turning LH, N, RH Tool Holder  with Insert {Shank size 20 x 20 mm) Set 1
DCMCB , 1POLE, 4A         PTRA031DC04   No. 1
Air Gun with 8mm Spiral hose and Connector Set 1
NOTE: Oil and coolant to be purchased locally by the user, as international shipment is being
restricted by customs rules
A) Automatic Door  no. 1
B) 133X Compact Flash (1GB) Card for Fanuc Only no. 1
External Grooving Tool Holder with Insert (Parting up to dia38mm)  Set 1
Internal threading  Tool holder with inserts (Shank dia 16 mm) Set 1
Twist Drill  (6,8,110,12,16 mm) Set 1
Stabilizer 15 KVA Nos. 1
Spindle Belt No. 1
Encoder Belt No. 1
Flexible Coolant Hose No. 1
Tailstock O-Ring Kit Set 1
Adapter ( For Fanuc only) Nos. 1
Soft Jaw Set 1
6A   LP1KO6 10BD
External Threading Tool Holder with Insert {Shank size 20 x 20 mm) Set 1
Spirex Tap( ISO) M8 Set
Card Reader with Cable Nos. 1
Turning & Facing Tool holder with Insert {Shank size 20 x 20 mm) Set 1
Centre drill ( shank dia 8 mm, Tip dia 2 mm) Set 1
Tooling Package
{Shank size 20 x 20 mm), 3 mm
Optional Accessories
0.18 SQMM 6 PAIR TWISTED PAIR  CABLE (10 CORE)SHIELDED  Mts. 1
ASF4(L) 2A,24VDC No. 1
MPCB 0.63-1  A  WITH 1NO AND 1 NC GV2 -ME05 Nos. 2
MPCB 1.6-2.5 A  WITH 1NO AND 1 NC GV2 -ME05 No. 1
DCMCB , 1 POLE, 1A        PTRA031DC01     No. 1
ACMCB , 1 POLE, 3A        PTRA101PC03   Nos. 2
DCMCB , 1POLE, 2A         PTRA031DC02   Nos. 2
AC MCB ,2 POLE,4 A        PTRA101PC04   No. 1
24V DC POWER SUPPLY INPUT : 85-285 V  OUTPUT: 12VDC, 5 A   No. 1
Relay board 8 relay 1 CHANGEOVER RB81-TT-G2R1DC24 No. 1
INTERFACE MODULE 50PIN FR-50 No. 1
50 CORE RIBBON CABLE FOR THE INTERFACE MODULE Mts.  2
DC MCB , 1 POLE 6A         PTRA031DC06 No. 1
50 PIN FRC FEMALE CONNECTOR No. 1
Mushroom head pushbutton latch type for Emergency with 1NO+1NC No. 1
Work light with inbuilt choke smc fluorescent 11w/24vdc  LAMPS:1x11 W PL-L No. 1
ILLUMINATED PUSH BUTTON 18X18 FLUSH TYPE, SQUARE 24VDC  No. 1
OPERATED GREEN with 1 NO D16LMS1abHG
AC MCB ,3POLE,2 A         PTRA103PC02      No. 1
DIN RAIL MOUNTING TYPE
Note: Specifications are subject to change.
Tesca Technologies Pvt. Ltd.
IT-2013, Ramchandrapura Industrial Area, Sitapura Extension,